2023 ARAPAHOE COUNTY FAIR 4-H SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

ARAPAHOE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

25690 E. Quincy Ave. ~ Aurora, CO 80016 (East of E-470 on Quincy)

ALL EXHIBITS WILL REMAIN ON DISPLAY

THURSDAY - JULY 27,2023 THROUGH SUNDAY - JULY 30, 2023

Thursday, June 15
Saturday & Sunday, June 24 - 25

Thursday, July 20
6:30 p.m.

Saturday, July 22

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m,
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Sunday, July 23

8:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

Monday, July 24

8:00 a.m.

Tuesday, July 25

7:00 a.m. — 11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m. - Noon
1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, July 26
9:00 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Thursday, July 27
8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
5:00 p.m.

Friday, July 28

8:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 29
8:00 a.m,
11:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Sunday, July 30

8:00 a.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Shooting

East Wing

Civitas Arena E
East Wing

Windmill Room

Windmill Room

East Wing

East Wing

Exhibition Hall

Exhibition Hall

Civitas Arena
East Wing
Civitas Arena
Civitas Arena
East Wing
Exhibition Hall

Civitas Arena Show Ring
Civitas Arena Show Ring
East Wing

East Wing
Civitas Arena
East Wing

Civitas Arena

Civitas Arena & East Wing
Civitas Arena

Civitas Arena (after Alpaca Pack Trail event)

Civitas Arena
Civitas Arena

Civitas Arena
Civitas Arena
Civitas Arena
Civitas Arena

Civitas Arena

Exhibit Hall 4-H

**Not a 4-H Sponsored Event

4-H Fair Exhibitor Entry Deadline

Sports Competition for State Fair Eligibility

Horse check in & written test

nglish & Western Horse Show & Gymkhana
Market Poultry Weigh-In

4-H Cat Show Entries

4-H Cat Show

4-H Market Poultry Show

4-H Poultry Showmanship

4-H Dog Show Entries
4-H Dog Show

4-H Consumer Science & General Project Judging

4-H Cattle, Sheep, Swine, Goat Alpaca, Llamas

Rabbit Entries

Mandatery 4-H Livestock Exhibitor Meeting

4-H Market Livestock Weigh-In
Rabbit Weigh-In
4-H Fashion Revue

4-H Dairy Goat Show
4-H Market Goat Show
4-H Swine Showmanship

4-H Rabbit Show
4-H Sheep Show
4-H Market Swine Show

Catch a Calf Show

4-H Cattle Show

Large Animal Ultra Sound
4-H Alpaca/Llama Show

4-H Goat Pack Obstacle Class
Livestock Costume Contest
Quick Draw Milking Contest

4-H Round Rebin
Adult Round Robin
4-H Livestock Sale BRQ
4-H Livestock Auction

**Miniature Hereford Show
4-H Livestock Exhibit Release
Family & Consumer Science Exhibit Release



